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CHAIR  VICE CHAIR   
Stephanie Neufeld (Utility) 
Watershed Manager  
EPCOR Utilities Inc. 
Personal Address: 10921 88 Ave 
Edmonton, AB T6G 0Y9 
Cell: (780) 490-8070 
sneufeld@epcor.com 
 

 

TREASURER SECRETARY 
Adam Polzen (Industry) 
Pembina Pipeline Corporation  
4000 - 585 8 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1  
Cell: (403) 231-2378 
 apolzen@pembina.com 
 

Cindy de Bruijn (Utility) 
Director, Information and Strategic Services 
ARROW Utilities 
23262 TWP Rd 540 
Fort Saskatchewan, AB T8L 4A2 
Office: (780) 416-6806 Cell: (780) 910-4840 
cdebruijn@arrowutilities.ca 

DIRECTORS 
Jamie Bruha (Provincial Government) 
Director, Land and Environmental Planning,  
Planning Branch 
Alberta Environment and Protected Areas 
3rd Floor, South Petroleum Plaza, 9915 108 St NW 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2G8 
Office: (780) 415-8561 Cell: (780) 886-5594 
jamie.bruha@gov.ab.ca 

Tony Lemay (Provincial Government) 
Senior Hydrogeologist 
AB Energy Regulator / AB Geological Survey 
402 - 4999 98 Ave NW 
Edmonton, AB, T6B2X3 
Office: (780) 422-2619 Cell: (780) 498-6797 
tony.lemay@aer.ca  

Darryl Hostyn (Municipal) 
Mayor, Town of Thorsby 
Box 365 Thorsby, AB T0C 2P0 
Ph: 780-975-0789 
dhostyn@thorsby.ca  

Rick Wallace (Utility) 
Supervisor, Engineering, TransAlta Corporation  
Personal Address: 47 Elwyck Gate 
Spruce Grove, AB T7X 0Z2 
Ph: (587) 763-5389 
Rick_Wallace@SunHills.ca  

Corey-Ann Hartwick (Municipal) 
Councilor, Strathcona County 
2001 Sherwood Dr 
Sherwood Park, AB T8A 3W7 
Ph: (780) 464-8206 
corey-ann.hartwick@strathcona.ca  
 

Gennifer Mehlhaff (Municipal) 
Deputy Reeve & Division 1 Councilor, Clearwater County 
4340 47 Ave 
Rocky Mountain House, AB T4T 1A2 
Office: (403) 846-8254 Cell: (780) 312-1017 
gmehlhaff@clearwatercounty.ca 

Robert Pulyk (Municipal) 
Councilor, Town of Vermilion 
5021 49 Ave 
Vermilion, AB T9X 1X1 
Office: (780) 581-2405 Cell: (780) 853-7558 
rpulyk@vermilion.ca 

Sally Kucher Johnson (Municipal) 
Councilor, Parkland County 
53109A Highway 779  
Parkland County, AB T7Z 1R1  
Ph: (780) 968-8425 
sally.johnson@parklandcounty.com  
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DIRECTORS 
W L (Bill) McElhanney K.C (Member at Large) 
1500 First Edmonton Place 
10665 Jasper Avenue NW 
Edmonton AB  T5J 3S9 
Ph: 780-975-7590 
bmcelhanney@ackroydlaw.com  

Rhonda King (NGO) 
Lead for Regional Development (West)  
ALUS Canada 
Box 172 
Kitscoty, AB T0B 2P0  
Office: (780) 808-6785 Cell: (780) 808-6785 
rking@alus.ca 

Patrick Howe (Industry)  
Executive Director, 
Northeast Capital Industrial Association 
204 - 9902 102 St 
Fort Saskatchewan, AB T8L 2C3 
Ph: (780) 992-1463 
ncia@telusplanet.net 

Ian Kwantes (Industry) 
Planning Manager, Pembina Timberlands 
Weyerhaeuser Company 
2509 Aspen Dr 
Edson, AB T7E 1S8 
Ph: (780) 712-6889 Cell:(780) 712-0968 
Ian.Kwantes@weyerhaeuser.com 

Miles Wowk (Agriculture) 
Alberta Beef Producers 
Personal Address: PO Box 89 
Beauvallon, AB T0B 0K0 
Cell: (780) 210-2501 
wowkmiles@gmail.com  

Dr. Nicole Nadorozny (Academia) 
Lakeland College 
5707 College Dr 
Vermilion, AB T9X 1K5 
Office: (780) 853-8584 Cell: (403) 801-6200 
nicole.nadorozny@lakelandcollege.ca  

Elder Leo Bruno Sr. (Samson Cree Nation) 
Personal Address: PO Box 184 
Maskwacis, AB T0C 1N0 
Cell: (780) 360-3925 
thewinterhawk@hotmail.ca 

Kyle Schole (Member at Large) 
Planner 
Sturgeon County 
9613 100 St 
Morinville, AB T8R 1L9 
Office: (780) 939-1397 Cell: (780) 650-2059  
kschole@sturgeoncounty.ca 

Board Vacancies: 
- Appointed – 1 seat 
- Agriculture – 1 seat 
- Indigenous – 3 seats 
- Non-governmental Org – 1 seat 

LIFETIME AND ADVISORY MEMBERS 
Jatinder Tiwana (Advisory) 
City of Edmonton 
Senior Development Engineer 
7th Floor, 10111 104 Ave NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0J4 
Office: (780) 496-5696 
jatinder.tiwana@edmonton.ca 

 Bill Fox (Lifetime Member) 
Personal Address: PO Box 37 
Elk Point, AB T0A 1A0 
Ph: (780) 724-3952   Cell: (780) 826-8519 
foxbillw@gmail.com 
 

Kristina Kowalski (Advisory) 
Chair – Sturgeon River Watershed Alliance 
Councilor, Parkland County 
53109A Highway 779  
Parkland County, AB T7Z 1R1  
Ph: (780) 968-8423 
kristina.kowalski@parklandcounty.com 
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